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'HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO, BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV II 253273 

VEWL.# ____ _ 

1-171 ____ yes~ 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for O.S. admission 'via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

- 1. APPLICANT IN'VIETNAM NGUYEN 
--~L~a~s~'C';:':;':--

THE VINH 
Middle First 

Current Address 49/8, Phuong 5 (Phuong 8 eu) Quan Tan Binh 

Date of Birth 05/16/1950hanh Ph~1~<&eC~if MirPth Viet Nam Tang dien, VietNam 

Prey i ous Occupa ti on ('before 1975) _....:T:.:r:.:u=n:.;g!..-.,;U;.;;:y;..;:,_H_u_a_n_L_u.;:.y_e_n_V_i_e_n _____ _ 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EOUCATION CN1P Dates : From June 75 To May 19, 1979 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: NGUYEN DUC TIEN 
Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. ~AMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name. Address' Teleohone . 

MAl VAN BAO, 

MAl THI XAU, 

NGUYEN VAN KIM, 

Relationship 

Cousin 

" 
Friend 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the O.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-l30 
~ do so. 

Date Preoared: August 12 1989 



•• 
rage 2 

"'. ~J';:-1E OF ?RINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF EIRTH RELATICNSH:? 
- PA. 

BUI THI KIM DUNG 04/05/1947 Wife 

NGUYEN DUY AN 07/29/1981 Son 

NGUYEN NGOC YEN VY 09/28/1983 Daughter 

: 

I I 

DEP~NDENT'S ADDRESS :(1f different from above) 

B. 34 Ap Thanh Phu, Xa Tang Nhon Phu, Huyen Thu Due 

Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh - VIET NAM 

,.... .. 



HOI GI~~~ TU-Nruu~ CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-06: 

••• 
NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

INTAKE FORM (Two Ccp1es) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 

NGUYEN THE VINH 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

Last (Ten Ho) 
Tang Dien, May 

Middle (Giua) 
16 

First (Ten qOl.) 
1950 

Men th (Thang ) Day (Ngay) 'lear (Nam) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) Male (Nam): Male Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : Harried (Co lap gia dinh): M -(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

49/8 Phuong 5 (Phuong 8 cu) Quan Tan Binh, Ho Chi Minh City 

Viet Nam (South Viet Nam) 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong)_ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): June 27,75 To (Den) : May 19, 1979 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: ( 2 j.J",'.' ;~'i;('Ic.',·,r'I'{Phuoc Long:;) 
CAMP (Trai tu) / 

PBOFESSION (Nghe nghiep): _T~r~u_n~g~u_Y~H_u~a~n~l~u_y~e_n~V_l_'e_n ____ (_Q~u_a_n __ N_h_a_n_) ______________ __ 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~~~----~ __ ---------------------------------------­
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): Trung Uy 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Po-s~i~t1~·~o~n~(~C~h-u-c--vu~)-:-------------------------

______________________ Date (nam) :~1~g~7~§----­

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : Yes (Co): Yes 
IV Number~(~So--h~o----s-o~)-: 253273 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) : 3 (Wife and 2 children) 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin qhi ben sau voi day du chi t 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Oia chi lien lac tai VN) : __________ 4_9_/_8 __ P_h_u_o_n_g __ 5 ________ __ 

QniiA TilA BiAh Thanh pho HO CHI MINH, Viet Nam 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao. tro) 
NGUYEN DUC TIEN, 

u.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):. Yes (co): Yes NO (Khonq): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): Young Brother 
/ 

N&\!E & SIGNATURE: NGUYEN pIle TIEN2(.4;~A~~el.: 
ADDP~SS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT ~ 
:(Ten, Chu ky, Oia chi va Oien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) 'Z;;;~:1~j 

DATE: August 12, 1989 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) 'lear (~am) 



· :;;"~E .:? ?~I:·rC:? At A?P!.!CAiIT (? A) NGUYEN THE VINH 
( -" .. . l.. ... s"'ea. 

NA.t."1E OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF 'Q To'T"tI Ii - _ ... - .. 

BUI THI KIM DUNG 04/05/1947 

NGUYEN DUY AN 07/29/1981 

NGUYEN NGOC YEN VY 09/28/1983 

I , 

i I I 
I I 

I 

I I 

I 
I 

! I 

I 
I 

I 

I I 
I I 

I 
DE?E~TDENT' S ADDRESS : (if different from above) 

•• 
RELA':'!O;TSE!? ,. 

04 ......... 

Wife 

Son 

Daughter 

B. 34 Ap Thanh Phu, Xa Tang Nhon Phu, Huyen Thu Due, 

Thanh Pho HO CHI MINH, VIET NAM 

.':'.:JD!':':::TAL I:TFOR.fJ!A':'ION 



!-un* of Defense 
~1.ili tary Justice'. 
Third Divis. 
No. 33/QG/16 . 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence-Liberty-Hap~iness 

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE 

Pursuant to the Instruction No.3l6/TTG issued on 08/22/1977 bv 
the Prime Minister of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam on the policy' 
concerning soldiers, and officials of the former regime and anti­
revolutionary polical party members presently concentratec in the 
reeducation camps. 

Pursuant to the Notice of the H.inistry of Defense and I1inistry 
of Interior No.07TT/LB issued on 12/9/1977 concerning the enforcement of 
the Instruction No.3l6/TTG of 08/22/1977 of the Prime 11inister. 

In execution of the Decision of Release No.60A/4 issued on . 
04/27/1979 by the Ministry of Interior. 

ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE 

NAHE: NGUYEN THE VINH 
Date of Birth: 1950 
Place of Origin: Ninh Binh 
Residence: 49/8 P.8, Hoa Binh, Tan Son Hoa, Tan Binh, Saigon 
Identification Card No.: 70/140671 
position: Lieutenant Instructor 

Upon arriving home, immediately present himself to the People 
committee and Local Police at 49/8 P.8, Hoa Binh, Tan Son Hoa, Tan Binh, 
Ho Chi Minh, and obey all rules of the people Committee concerning 
surveillance and residence. 

Time of Surveillance: 12 months 
Time of Transportation: 2 days 

Issued on 5/19/1979 
The Chief of Staff 
Colonel TRUONG VAN BA 

(Signature & Seal) 

I, NGUYEN HUU THONG, attest to my competency to translate from Vietnamese to 

English, and I certify that this is a correct English translation of all pertinent 

information from the Vietnamese document. 

h-?-- Date: August~, 1988 Signature: 

ddress: 111 NeSl:-Saint John Street, 4: 414, San Jose California 95113 

UBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ~ffi THIS 8th 

DAY OF _...:.A:..:u:..,g:!..;u::.;s:;..t..:..-_, 1988 I A'It Sl\N JOSE I CA. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
NAM NGUYEN 

NOTARY PUBLIC - CAlIFORNIA 
SANTA ClARA COUNTY 

My C:lmm, expires MAY 10. 1989 
J..::;.~,"""",,,=,,,,,=_;'-:;::~~,,, ~'::::'7 _*<>< ...... 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
~:'l...A..ft.ZI:rI • . 't ~1JT"~U 

f .0. lor ·f·3I.1 
BAN VSIDBO. Cal ... 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

• 

NGUYEN, Tien Due NGUYEN, Vinh The 

ClASSFICATlON )1 FI.£ NO. 

203(a) (5) 
DATE PElITlON fI.S) DATE OF /lPPPl:N1tL 

OFPEllTlON 
10-05-88 01-12-89 

• • 

DATE: 3-7-89 

The Wsa peIitIon you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you flied has been given the appropriale classification. Note the approva 
gives no 8S!Mance that the beneficiary wi. automalically be found eligible for visa Issuance, admission 10 the United Stales or adjtlSlmenl l( 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gels 8 visa Is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether lhf. 
beneficiary Is admitted or adjusts stalus in the United Slates is decided only when an application is made 10 an immigralion officer. 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO ClASSIfY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE Of A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT • THIS COMPlETES All ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULA1E. WHICH IS PART Of THE DEPARTMENT Of STATE. WIll CONTACT THE BENEFlQARY AND GIVE "STRUCTION~ 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. ClUESTIONSABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURAUZeD CfT1ZEN Of THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY 
NOTFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GMNG THE DATE Of YOUR NATURAUlAT1ON. IF THE PET1T1ON WAS IN BEHALF Of YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER 
PlEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STIll UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HElPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A w;.. 
FASTER. 

3. XX YOUR PEmlON FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT Bangkok . 
THIS COMPlETES All ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNmIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES Of THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Of STATE. WHEN THE BENEFlCIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAlT1NG LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL Will CONTACT THE BENEFIC1ARY AND GIVE INSl'RUCTIQNS ABOUT GElTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFIC1ARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCloseD APPLICAT10N (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEA·:IARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPlICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY Will BE INFORMED Of THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDtNG APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PfmlON SAYS THAT THE BENEFIC1ARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND Will APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNTIl A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABlE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Of STArE. BUREAU Of CONSUlAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON, D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAl DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPOHT Of YOURPEllTlON UNACCOMPANIED ltY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART Of THE 
PEnTION. ANY OTHERS AlE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FOAM. ' 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

Fom ... ·171 

(AEV.31~Y 



Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

DATE: ~ 0 -rU Nt g c,. 

This is to acknowledge receipt of the documents/letter for 
IV,s) ~~~~7~ , which the ODP 
recei ved on .7 (r"~rtg" • We regret that the high 
volume of OD~ cases and inquiries prevents our giving you a 
more forloal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established ~chedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completeQ, the relative or friend in the U.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary. 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the PrinCipal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address. 

ODP - 20 
(1093a: 12/87) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 



. ., .. 
Embassy of the United States of America 

u.s. ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (ODP) PROCESSING 

The U.S. Orderly Departure Program (OOP) has brought over 85,000 people 
to the U.S. from Vietnam since the program began in 1979. In general, 
eligibility for the U.S. OOP is based on having sponsoring relatives in 
the U.S. or proven close association with U.S. policies and programs in 
Vietnam prior to 1975. 

ODP files can be opened on the basis of Affidavits of Relationship (AOR), 
Immigrant Visa Petitions (Form 1-130), Visas 93 cables or OOP 
Questionnaires indicating close association. Spouses, children, parents 
and siblings of people residing in the U.S. are eligible for the family 
reunification ,aspect of the OOP. Grandparents, grandchildren or other 
relations may be included in the ,files, but their eligibility for the OOP 
will be determined at the time of their interview when a decision will be 
made as to their dependency on the family unit. 

In most cases, once a file is opened the next step in the U.S. processing 
is review for issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI). The LOI is a 
document which states that the U.S. is willing to interview the person or 
persons named on the LOI for possible acceptance for movement through the 
U.S. OOP. It is not a guarantee of approval. The LOI is normally 
presented to the Vietnamese authorities by the applicants as a preliminary 
step in obtaining exit permission and pre-departure interviews. Please 
note that it is the Vietnamese authorities who d'etermine who will be 
allowed to be interviewed by the OOP. 

The success of the OOP has attracted a large number of applicants. 
Because of this, priorities have been established for LOI review and 
issuance. Family reunification cases will be reviewed for LOI issuance 
when the ~pplicants are the beneficiaries of current or near-current 
Immigrant Visa Petitions and would therefore be able to travel to the 
U.S. as immigrants. Parents of minor children (under 18 years of age, 
and thus ineligible to file petitions) living in the U.S. with neither 
parent are also eligible for LOI issuance upon receipt of an AOR and 
proper documentation verifying the relationship. This priority system 
allows the ODP to reserve' limited refugee numbers for those who are not 
eligible for immigrant status. The number of immigrants who can be 
accepted into the U.S. each year is far greater than the number of 
refugees allowed. 

Visas 93 beneficiaries are also eligible for LOI review. However, as 
they would enter the U.S. as refugees, review of cases of Immigrant Visa 
Petition beneficiaries has priority over review of cases based solely on 
Visas 93. It is strongly recommended that second preference petitions be 
filed as soon as the U.S. relative is eligible to do so. 

The immigration channel will continue to be emphasized in the foreseeable 
future. If sponsors are eligible to file Immigrant Visa Petitions for 
their relatives the OOP urges them to do so. Relatives in the U.S. may 
continue to send AOR's and other documents to the OOP office in Bangkok 
to serve as the foundation for a future Immigrant Visa file. The file 
will not be reviewed for an LOI, however, until the petition has been 
received and is close to being current. 
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LOI's will continue to be issued to applicants for refugee status who are 
of special humanitarian concern. These will primarily be Amerasians and 
tpeir accompanying family members, and applicants who spent long periods 
of time in reeducation camp due to their close association with u.s. 
policy and programs in Vietnam. 

The ODP receives on a periodic basis lists of names of people the 
Vietnamese authorities will allow to be interviewed by ODP staff in Ho 
Chi Minh City. Upon receipt of the list, ODP staff in Bangkok review the 
cases to determine what further documents or information are necessary. 
Once the files are complete, the ODP requests that the applicants be made 
available during one of the interview sessions. If the applicants are 
approved documentarily they must also undergo a medical examination. If 
there are no medical ineligibilities the ODP office in Bangkok transmits 
final approval to the Vietnamese authorities, through the United Nations 
High Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR) Working Group. The case is then 
manifested by the Vietnamese for a flight to Bangkok or, in the case of 
some Amerasian or refugee applicants who will be attending the English as 
a Second Language/Cultural Orientation program in the Philippines, a 
direct flight from Vietnam to Manila. 

In Bangkok, approved ODP applicants are housed in a transit center where 
final paperwork and medical checks are completed. They generally stay in 
Bangkok for about one week. The majority of family reunification 
applicants then travel directly to the U.S. The majority of Amerasian 
immigrants and some refugee applicants are sent to the Philippines for 
the six month language training and cultural orientation program before 
travelling to the U.s. 

All travel arrangements ar~ made by the Intergovernmental Committee for 
Migration (ICM). Travel costs and visa fees for immigrants an parolees 
travelling through the ODP must be paid for in advance. When payment is 
due, the 0.5. anchors are sent letters outlining specific information 
regarding payment. People travelling in refugee status continue to sign 
promissory notes to be paid back later. The U.S. sponsor will be­
notified 'of the exact travel itinerary by a local voluntary agency. 

The entire process depends on many variables so it is impossible to 
predict how long any segment of the procedure will take. 

It is very important that ODP be notified immediately of any address 
changes either in Vietnam or the U.S •. Delays in processing have occurred 
due to.ODP having outdated addresses on file. 

Office Address: 

Orderly Departure Program 
panjabhum Building . 

'127 South Sathorn Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 
Tel: 252-5040, EXT ODP 

ODP-H 
U 730a: 05/89) 

APO Address: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy Box 58 
APO.San Francisco 96346-0001 
Cable: JVAODP, BANGKOK 
Telex: 87008 JVAODP TH 
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AFFIDAVIT ui RELATIONSHI P 
to be cOlllpll!tl>d by c,'I,Hive/fril.:o(J in \::;/\ 

YOU R NAME Nguyen Due Tien YOUH ALIEN STATUS IS; 

Other name you have used N/A U.S.CIT17.EN 

DATE OF BI RTIi _---.::0~7L./O~I::.L./..:::.3.:::..6 ______ _ I' E I""IAN EN T RES I DEN T ·;f 25-111-156 

PLAC E OF BIRTH __ Bu:::.=:i:.....;;C:.:..:hU.::::..I-t V:...;i;:.;:;e:..;:;t.....;N:....;am=.., ____ _ I\EFUCEE CJ AIF __ ~ 
liV. 

ADDRESS IN USA DA n: OF ENTI{Y 1 NTO USio 10 

l-'IWM WHICH CUUNT!,\"' tvlalaysia 
--~ 

TELEPHONE NO. (H)_ 

VOLUNTARY AGENCY WITH WHICH YOU ARE NOW WORKJ NC : INTERNATIONAL HE .. L,('UE Cat11TI'El.; 
-_._- .-~--

186 E. Gish RoaQ 
_._------

II INFORMATION ON APPLICANTS IN VIE'lNA~; 

Important: 
.:: Thp Principal Applic:,mt(P.,A.) is your clos.:t rl.'liltive to be con",I.,<.:! l'J LJL CS cOl! . 
NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (P.A.) Nguyen The Vinh 

.~ ... _-_ .. ---"---

Other name he/she used in Vietnam : N/A 
---~~---------------

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 49/8 Phuong5,Quan Tan Binh,lb Chi Minh,Viet Nam 

HAVE YOU FILED IMMIGRANT VISA PETITIONS? Yes Ct'\ TEO .;' 5th Preferer.l.l" 
• ----------

DATE AND P~CE OF FILING __ 1_0.....;/_0_5.....;/8_8_~_S_~_· _~ __ Y_s_i_~_o.....;,~C_a.....;, __________ ~ ____ ~ 

DOES P.A. HAVE VIETNAMESE EXIT PERMIT? YES NO _X __ 

I AM THE HUSBAND CJ WIFE PARENT c=J CHILD J 

OTHER _________ ---:,-::--_~-:-----------
(Sped fy) 

List below the persons to be considered for admission to the United :->l dte::.. In Ult:: 

HS (marital status) indicate married (M), divorced (D), widowed (in. ,lr 51/'1'01;;: (S) 

NAME DATE P~CE SEX MS RELATION 
I In Vietnamese Order OF BI RllI OF BIRTH TO P.A. 

";.'; mo/da/yr Principal 
1. Nruven The V:inl1 05/161 50 Bui Chu VN M M ADD 1 icant i 

ADDRESS 

r~ Chi t.llJnh, Viet :-lam 

I 
2. Bui Thi Kim Dtmg 04/051 47 Nam Dinh.Vn F M Hife ! , " 

I 
3. Nguyen Duy An 07 (29 / 81 lb Chi Minh M S Son " 

-I 

4. Nguyen Ngoc Yen Vy 09 (281 83 If F S Daughter 
l 

" 
; 

5. I 1 -i 

6. I 1 
I 

.- , 

7. I / I 

I 
8. / I I 

1 
9 I I I 

, 
10 / I i 

! 
11. / I 

! 

j 

') 1 .. " - -,- . .. I 



III FAMI LV TREE 

The information below relates to you, the USl\ rel:'ltive. 

List all of your relatives requested beluw ev~n if they arc already Jlst~d 00 p.&~ 1. 
Please include relatives who are already in the USA or other countries as well •• tnuie iA 
Vietnam. We must establish your entire family. (If there is not enuugh room, eoAtinue on 
separate sheet.) 

NAME 

A. Your husband/wife 
Nguyen Thi Thanh Ha 

B. Your other husbands/w 

N/A 

C. Your children 

Nguyen Thi Nsoe Bieh 
Nguyen Ngoc Nga 
Nguyen Phuon& Anh 
N&uyen Yen Xuan 
Nsuyen Thi Dan Ta~ 
Nguyen Thien Binh 

D. Your parents 

N&uyen Van Tuons 
Nsuyen Thi Dau 

E. Your brothers/sisters 

SEX DATE OF 
(circle BIRTH 

one) 'oo/day/vr 

HG) 1942 

ives 

M/F 
H/F 

~~ 
1965 
1967 
1968 

~ 
1971 
1972 
1975 

Q M~ 

COUNTRY OF MARRIED? LIVING/ ADDMSS 
HI RTH (circle DEAD'! 

one) 

Viet Nam e NO Living Ho Chi Hloh,Vi~t 

Yes/No 
Yes/No 

Viet Nam Yes Living Ho Chi Minh,Viet 
II 

Yest~ " " 0 

" Yes~ 
n " 

11 Yes 14 fo " " 
11 

Yes/~ 
.+ " 0 

II Yes '0 " .. 

Viet Nam ~NO Dead 
II es No " 

N~ 

r-.dl 

:~ ~NO 
Living 

.,-rJ 
tBien Hoa,Vlet Nam Nguyen Thi Thom 

Nguyen Thi Thi 

Nguyen fbI Huong 
Nguyen The Vinh 

Viet Nam 
II 

VNo " 

,~ 
" e No " o ~nI ~nn,VIef Aam 
It 

es/~ " .. 
" ~No " .. 

H/F Yes/No 

IV,\. U.S. GOVEkNNENT EMPLOYMENT 

If the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative in Vietnam was a u.S. GGvera.ent 
employee, please complete this section. 

NAME OF EMPLOYEE 

AGENCY: EMBASSY USAID/USOM CORDS USIS USARV /MACV /OAO OTHER 
CJ CJ CJ o o 

SECTION/DIVISION/OFFICE __________________________________________________________ ___ 

LAST POSlnON : LAST GRADE 

DURATION OF EMPLOYMENT FROM ________________________ TO ______________________________ __ 

PLACE _______________________________ NAME OF l.A~T SUPERVISOR __________________________ __ 

REASON FOR SEPARATION 

PREVIOUS POSITION : ____________________ ___ PREVIOUS GRADE 

DURATION OF EMPLOYMENT _______________________ TO ____________________________ __ 

PLACE ______________ NAME OF SUPERVISOR 

~EPARAiTON 



,t Page 3 

u. S. GOVERNMENT TRAINING OR SCHOOl.ING IN VI ETNAM 

Was any training or schooling provided ~he U.S. Government for the Principal Applicant 
or any accompanying relative? YES L--J NO c==J 

FOR: (NAME) _______________________________ _ 

DATE SCHOOL PLACE 

FROM _____ TO ____ _ 
FROM TO -----
DESCRIBE 

v PRIVATE EMPLOYMENT 

If the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative worked for a U.S. company or 
organization, please complete this section. 

NAME OF EMPLOYEE 
JOB TITLE 
NAME OF CO~M=PAN~Y~o-r-O~R~GA~N=I=ZA~T=I~O~N~------------------------------------------
SUPERVISOR'S NAME _____________________________________________ __ 

PLACE FROM TO 
JOB DESCRIPTION ---------- ---------
EMPLOYEE NpMBER BADGE NUMBE R _______ PAYROLL NUMBER ________ _ 
REASON FOR SEPARATION ______________________________________ _ 

NAME OF PREVIOUS COMPANY or ORGANIZATION 
PREVIOUS JOB TITLE ~SU-P~E~RV~I-:-SO-R~I S~N-:-AME--=-----------------------

PLACE _____ -------------------FROM ________________ TO ___________ _ 
JOB DESCRIPTION ________________ -------------__ ---------------------
EMPLOYEE NUMBER ______ BADGE NUMBER ________ PAYROLL NUMBER ________ _ 
REASON FOR SEPARATION _________________________________________ _ 

VI TRAINING OR SCHOOLING OUTSIDE VIETNAM 

If the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative in Vietnam was trained or educated 
outside Vietnam, please complete this section. 

NAME OF STUDENT/TRAINEE ____________ NAME OF SCHOOL ____________ _ 

DESCRI PTION OF COURSES _________ ~~=_:_:=~=_:::_:_::=_------------------------
PLACE DEGRE:E/ CERTI FI CA TE ________________________ _ 
WHO PA~ID~F~O-R--THE--~T~RA~IN~l~N~G~?-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_________________ ~ ___________________________ __ 
DURATION OF TRAINING FROM ____________ TO _______________________ _ 

NAME OF STUDENT/TRAINEE ______________ NAME OF SCHOOL ____________ _ 
DESCRIPTION OE COURSES 
PLACE DEGREE/CERTIFICATE WHO PA9t.6~' .. o~R~TH~E~T~RA~lN~1~N~G~?r-------- -----------.. -----------------~~ 
DURATION OF TRAINING FROM ___________ TO ______________ _ 

nnp.A Q/A2 



VII VIITNAMESE GOVERNMENT OR MILITARY SERVICE 

If the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative worked for the Vietnamese Government 
or served in the Vietnamese military prior to 1915, please complete this section. 

NAME OF PERSON Nguyen The Vinh Serial t! 701140671 
MINIS TRY OR MI LI TARY UNI T _AR~VN~ _______ -_ TI TLE OR RAN K _ ..... I ..... jl.l(;;e .... n .... t .. en.&..KOl.aol.l.t!.o-... ____ _ 
PLACE Thu Due,Viet Nam FROM _________ TO __ 04.t;;;U../_3 ... 0/""'7 .... 5<--___ _ 

JOB DESCRIPTION ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~=_~~~~~~~~~~~-__ --------­
LIST ANY AWARDS, COMMENDATIONS, OR MEDALS RECEIVED FROM THE U.S. GOVERNMENT: 

DID YOUR RELATIVES WORK CLOSELY WITH AMERICANS? YES c:=J NoD IF YES, 
PLEASE DESCRIBE: 
NAMES/RANKS OF ANY AMERICAN ADVISORS _________________________ _ 

VIII RE-EDUCATlON 

DID THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANT OR ANY ACCOMPANYING RELATIVE SPEND TIME IN REEDUCATION? 
YES (J[] NO 0 

NAME __ ;:.,;jNgu~yen,-=....;The=~Vm=· ;;:;.;;h~ ______ DU RA nON from __ ......::1::..::9;.:..75",--_ to 05/19/79 
NAME DURATION from to . -------------

IX REMARKS 

Are there any special considerations or comments that would affect your relatives' 
eligibility? 

IF MORE SPACE IS NECESSARY FOR YOU TO ADD HORE COMPLETE INFORMATION ABOUT ANY OF THE ITEMS 
REQUESTED ON THIS AFFIDAVIT. PLEASE WRITE THAT INFORMATION ON A SEPARATE SHEET TO BE ATTACHED 
TO TIlE AFFIDAVIT. THIS WILL BE NECESSARY IF MORE TIlAN ONE FAMILY MEMBER WORKED FOR THE U. S. 
GOVERNMENT, A U.S. COMPANY, OR THE VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT. 

X NOTARIZATION 

I swear that the above information is true. I understand that any false statement could 
jeopardize my immigration status in the United States. 

Supecribed and sworn to me 

Signature TtApt5licant this 

LLlu:ru:~---
Signature of Notary.r·, .... ~.:-.G:.~~!,EI~~~~!-~,i1?.n expires: ate t .: 1/..);/ \, .<...,; {(t \:; 

., ,. ~- \ U ~ U WI D!:: I~ 
SEAL OF NOTARY-' n:o'f". ,': .. ,:;.. '. i 'C":NIA 

NOTE: If you are a refugee orr:f&~LCRe·X~·en~' n, please attach a copy of your 1-94 
(refugee) or 1-151/1-551 (Permanent Resident Alien) green card to the completed affidavit. 
Do !l2! photocopy your Naturali.zation Certificate. 

THIS FORM IS FREE; IT MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANYONE. 
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B9 TlJ - PHA.P 

lvc sao y bon chan!:! d~ IQi phong Lvc~SY' Too Hoo-GilJi $olgon 

S6 _ .......... _ ... ...... .. ___ ... .... _._ 

s6 nr - PHAP i-lAM - PHAN 

TOA HOA - GIAI 90 - THANH 

SAIGON 

'lO a N ga y---.-.-.-..:l ... -----.--t nd ng-.. -.. -..... ----..... - .- nom 19-~ 
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GIA Y THE - VI KHAI- SANH (HO 

GI~ TIEN 

Nom m9t ngon chin tram 58 ngoy]O thong 8 hoi 7 gio 30. 

TruDe m¢t chung tai 10 :JGUYl .. ] V.\;J DO :m Thom-Phon Too Hoo-Giai 
e6~Thonh Saigon. t9i v6n-~hong chung toi, 115, e9i~19 Nguyen-Hu~ c6 Lvc-sV 

H:h" VJ "J : 'A ·ll phv-to 

SA TRINH DleN 

1.-

2,-

3.-

Nhcmg nhan-chvng noy da tuyen-th~ va khai quo-quyet biet ch6c 

sanh !:(j~~' 1/7/1936 tDiTang Jion Dui Ghu Bo.c Fhan cen cun 

Va duyen-eD ma 0 . :rGUY:. J V, ] Tue : U - khang co the xin soo-Ivc 
khoi-sonh dvgc, 10 vi DU gi:.w t::Of !g gin.n donn -

M6y nhan-chvng dd xoe nh9n tren day, nan chung toi ph-5t gi6y the-vi khoi-sanh no'{ 
cho dvang-sl! de xv dvng tneo IU9t, chieu theo N~hl -9inh ngoy 17 thang I I nom 1947 
cua Thu-Tuang Chonh-Phu Lam-Thai Nom-Phon Vi~t-Nom. Coc dieu 363 va tiep th20 eua 
b¢ hinh-1u9t eanh-eai phQt 19i ngvy-ehvng ve vi$e H¢ tC: 2 den 5 nom tu va phQt b:;Jc 
to 200 den 8.cxx) dong do dvge doc cho ceSc nhan-chvng va nguyen-dan nghe. 

Va cae nhan-ehvng c6 k~' tan v6i chung tei va L')e-sl! sou kh i doc 19i. 

KiJ iCn khOng [0 : 

5$00 



BO TLJ - PHAP 

SO HI - PHAP NAM - FHA,~ 

ToA !-loA - GIP., 
SAIGON 

~i""" CHO 

58 ':"0 t' h'-l " (i , "..< .I n 8 hoi 7 giCr ~o 

Tnl'iH' l1l~il dlllllf~ l() i 1,'l L~GJYE.. : V1W .u(,Ai:H, C:l<1/1\1-Ull Toil lioa-Giai 
Tl: illdl Saigo:l, t ~l i \ ;!.<l-plloll g clll'lll g [cli, 1. i.-" :)~tj-:(> ';gl:yZ:ll-J ( n ~ co Lt,IC-St.l' 

pl'l} - ~~I 

sA TRiNil m;;:N: 

1.- VU VAH CHll~H 

3.- DINH TiIT II>P 

Nhfrng nhull-chu'ng nay un lllyen-tJl~ va kiwi quii-quyet Liet cl.jc 

NCiJIEN THE Vll~H (. nam ) 

sanh ngr:y 16-7-1950 t~i Tang D1~, BUi Chu (B~a p~n), 

con c\ia NGUYE1:J VAN TdOOG va rwuy!1: 5:!1~ ~; 
VA dny~n co m~ nGlJY~; VAN TtJOOG kh6ng co lh0 xin sao-Ll).c 

kIwi-sunil duQ'c, la vi . ........ tho'" .' .4' ... ",i'.., Ol: l::::.A-aO ng gl.an \4V-U. 

,. 
." 

;\Iay nhfln clu'l'IIg ,lii X{IC IlIU'lO nlm trt\,l1 (tay, nell chung !<)i phld gin)" tbe~vi klwi ­
SHllh n~1Y dlO tlU'o'ng-sLT (1e xli'-dtf\lg L!ell i~ll\L chiell iileo >;gb~-uihi~ ngay 17 ,bang 1l1l~m 
19·17 cua Thu-Tlrirng C!1,'til:I-Phi'l Litill-Th(yi Sam-Phan Yi~t-::\all1, Cae dieu ;)()3 va tiep 
lIH'O ell;} h(l 1fi111!-lu~l Canh-cii; ph:ll lc)i nguy-cht'mg \'e \'i~l' Hi) lir 2 l1en .) niirn til va ph~l 
],~IC ltl' :Wll (1Cll S.OOO dong dii dmyc doc cho de nh<'lll-chlri1g vil ngllyen-uO'll nghe_ 

Va cae llhall-c1111'J1g co ky tell v6'i ehllllg tui va Ll,lc-sl,1: sall IJli uQc l?i. 

Kg ten kll6ng 1'0, 

GIA TI~N 1 5$00 

(1) Clli Liel call nh~c 1Il3i llhi 
un c~p tMlU !Jau suo. 

LQC -SAO Y, 

6 .[h~1I1g ...... . .. ~ ... II;UlI l~:L. 66 
CH/..NH - lVC· SV-, 
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"8.6 TlJ· PHAp 
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S61~:-4-/I-'4~:/1 G. CT,; t,' . 
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.' If, 
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,. , _." __ , __ ." . phy-Io 
.. ~\ "' •. _ I ! 1 ... t. , _ 

SA TRINH DltN: 

1.-
-J 

. , ..... , ~ .. 
.: ·.1 - J ,. , \.. 

3.-

Nhrrllg nhon-chvll9 nay d~ fuyen-Ih¢ ~a khoi qJO-QUj0 / bi~r choc 

1 " ~ ,. I .-'·;'· ... /'1 IL.7 t"·" r-: :,'J ~ .. "." ' T"f I - ~ . "v " .; .. ' " < ", ~ -

e ~. -T ., " .. -
• • ~.\."" "rJ .'.-. ~ 

Vo dU'ye~, co r;)-J cha tr. ~ _ 
lhvi-sonh dvqc, ic) vi !'V r.ioc-U~n:-, gian-cc;'! -

~~~ng c6 th~ xin sao-Ii 

TI~N: SSOO '. 
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C~ ~.J.. ' 1 tri' -j- ni'iI;] unroi 

T '" " aI!f"-Dien. Bui-Chu 

C\I' sO- "i 49/8 ao HMo<?; Dau, xi Tan-San-Upa, G1 a=Djni' 

T o}m crt! tf,i -. 
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CERTIFIED A TRUE COpy OF THI 
ORIGINAL SEEN BY ME. 
DATED: ~. 3/ J'f' 

_E~' _____________________ ~ 

NGUYEN HUU r :or~G 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

STATE BAR OF CA1.IFORNIA 
ACTIVf MEMBER NO. 81187 
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Hoi Gia-£linh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-NaI:l hoat dong bat 
vq loi; thutn tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham mue dich van dona 
cho viec tra td do cho·tU-nhan chi~-tri vi~t-Nam va'doan--
tu gia·dinh. 

I -- '"" 1 

~ Hoi t~iet tha keu gQi C~ng eong huong~ung h~at dqng 
cua Hoi bang :cach, tham gia tich cUc va trd t\!anh Hgi Vien. 
lIeti, guy v~ nao muon gia nhap Hoi, . xin cho biet nhung chi 
tiet sau da:y : . 

Ho va- Ten: 
.£lla chi: 

-Bien thoai ;<1~ (Nha) 
--~-

...... _...... I'~ I .,Jt~."./ .. 

T~11 tu ... nhan ct;j.nh ~~~: ~ rtt.E /If(tll 
L1en he gia d1nh V01 tu nh~h1nh tr1: 

(Cha, Me, Vo, Anh, Chi Em v.v.) . , . 
.' ! f 1 ,,"\.. J , v ' 

X1n <;Iuy vi cho biet quy v~ _ c~ the ~don<i goP ... baqg cach 
nao cho HQi: tuy theo Y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

ThOi gi6: 
Ni,in Ite~: .... _~"Il.IJ/c:f/..cz~ ___ _ 
f>ong gop ung ho: 

, .... 
Thu tu, ngan phieu xin gui vel 

A _ A' \ 

HOI GIA-BINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
P:O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA ·22265 
TELEPHONE: -
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MAU -I)OM XIN CUA-NHAP 
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, 
Hoi Gia-Dinh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nar:l .i:loat dong bat 

vu loi i thui.n tuy xa h~i _va 12han dl~o nharn m:te' dich ~~n f!.t$ng 
eho viee tra tu do eho tu-nhan ehinh-tri Viet-Nam va doan-
tu gia·dinh. · 

I \.- I 

'l.. l!~i :~iet I tha k~u gQi S9n9 eqng h.E'6ng .... ung_. ho.a1;. d$n<i 
eua Hoi bang:eaeh1tham gia tieh cue va trd t~anh ~i Vien. 
Neu, quy vi nclo muon gia nhap Hoi, . xin eho biet nhung chi 

.... ' .... tiet sau day : 

-Bien thoai.: (SO), (Nha) . . . 
... _ "- I ' ",r ",,/, 

Ten tu nhan ehJnh tri: J(~W.6 /iIAlI! 
Lien he gia dinh vdi'tu nh~hinh tri: 

(Cha, M7, vo, Anh, Ch~~ v.v.) . 

I . '. .A'. I ",,"'" J I ~ I 
X~n quy v~ eho b~et quy vl: _ eC?- the ..... don<t goP .... baI}g each 

nao eho Hqi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam eua quy vi. 

Thoi gio: 
Ni~n l~ern: .... _;-1iI~/cIt== ____ _ 
f)ong gop ung ho: 

, 't-

($ ~2 • q 0) duhl2£b - r/9:/yr 
(tuy y) 

Thn tu, ngan phi~u xin gui ve: 
" A I , 

HOI GIA-BINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
P:O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA "22205 
TELEPHONE: 
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